900257673 06/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AOL Inc.		06/06/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lews America Marketing Properties L.L.C.		
Street Address:	303 East Wacker Drive		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	LLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3966619	SELECT SHOP SAVE		
Registration Number:	3291419	SHORTCUTS		
Registration Number:	3564585	SHORTCUTS.COM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128527217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-852-7886

Email: esteelman@newscorp.com Correspondent Name: Stacy Grossman, Esq. Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

	AOL TO NAM ASSIGNMENT X3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stace	cy Grossman, Esq.		

REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0878

TRADEMARK

900257673

Signature:	/Stacy Grossman/
Date:	06/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=060613 Assignment from AOL Inc to NAM Properties LLC#page1.tif source=060613 Assignment from AOL Inc to NAM Properties LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement"), effective as of June _______, 2013, is made by and between AOL Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, ("AOL") and News America Marketing Properties L.L.C., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 303 East Wacker Drive Chicago Illinois 60601("NAM").

WHEREAS AOL is the owner of various marks and has registered or sought to register the same, which applications and registrations are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS NAM is desirous of acquiring said Marks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said AOL does hereby assign unto the said NAM all right, title and interest in, under and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all rights to bring suit and recover damages for infringement thereof.

AOL INC.

By:

Name: Anne Cornelius

Title: Assistant General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Status	App, Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class (es)
Canada	SELECT SHOP SAVE	Published	1378469	1/9/2008			
Canada	SHORTCUTS	Registered	1329455	12/22/2006	TMA838945	12/21/2012	
United States of America	SELECT SHOP SAVE	Registered	77/364029	1/4/2008	3966619	5/24/2011	35 Int.
United States of America	SHORTCUTS	Registered	77/020795	10/13/2006	3291419	9/11/2007	35 Int.
United States of America	SHORTCUTS.COM	Registered	77/511040	6/30/2008	3564585	1/20/2009	35 Int.

TECH/1362552.1

RECORDED: 06/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005045 FRAME: 0881